505333209 02/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5379990

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D					
		Name		Execution Da	
STEPHEN W. ELLIS				12/21/2018	
BASIL I. JESUDASON				12/21/2018	
JOHN E. DOLAN				12/21/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 АТА				
Name:	C-TONO	C-TONOMY, LLC			
Street Address:	3515 NW	3515 NW MAPLE STREET			
City:	CAMAS	CAMAS			
State/Country:	WASHIN	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98607				
		2699024			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		215161			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		03)228-4373			
		he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
	- E(3-227-5631			
Phone:	C	5-227-5051			
Email:	К	R.Docket@chernofflaw.com			
Email: Correspondent Name:	K T	.R.Docket@chernofflaw.com IERESA ALLEN			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	K T 1	R.Docket@chernofflaw.com IERESA ALLEN 1 SW COLUMBIA STREET,	SUITE 725		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	K Ti 1 P	.R.Docket@chernofflaw.com IERESA ALLEN	SUITE 725		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	K Ti 1 P	R.Docket@chernofflaw.com HERESA ALLEN 1 SW COLUMBIA STREET, DRTLAND, OREGON 97201 9980.0001-001	SUITE 725		
Email: Correspondent Name:	K T 1 P UMBER:	R.Docket@chernofflaw.com IERESA ALLEN 1 SW COLUMBIA STREET, DRTLAND, OREGON 97201	SUITE 725		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	K T 1 P UMBER:	R.Docket@chernofflaw.com HERESA ALLEN 1 SW COLUMBIA STREET, DRTLAND, OREGON 97201 9980.0001-001	SUITE 725		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen W. ELLIS, Basil I. JESUDASON, and John E. DOLAN, are the inventors of an invention entitled AUTONOMOUS SURVEILLANCE DUO, for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 17, 2017 and assigned Application No. 62/699,024, and an invention entitled AUTONOMOUS SURVEILLANCE DUO, for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 10, 2018 and assigned Application Application No. 16/215,161;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by C-Tonomy, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, whose primary address is 3515 NW Maple Street, Camas, Washington 98607, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same C-Tonomy, LLC, the entire interest in said inventions for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated:

Stephen W. ELLIS

Dated:

Basil I. JESUDASON

Dated:

John E. DOLAN

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 048359 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 02/18/2019